2021 KING COUNTY 10 STEP ANNUAL/FLSA EXEMPT SQUARED SCHEDULE
(with a 1.5% General Wage Increase (GWI) for CLA Represented Employees)

Range 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10
S 11 $26,300.56 J $27,576.22 | $28,238.08 | $28,915.74 | $29,609.63 | $30,320.16 | $31,047.74 ] $31,792.80 | $32,555.74 | $33,336.99
S 12 $26,931.84 | $28,238.08 | $28,915.74 | $29,609.63 | $30,320.16 | $31,047.74 | $31,792.80 ] $32,555.74 | $33,336.99 | $34,137.17
S 13 $27,578.30 J $28,915.95 | $29,609.84 | $30,320.58 | $31,048.37 | $31,793.63 | $32,556.58 ] $33,338.03 | $34,138.21 | $34,957.52
S 14 $28,240.16 J $29,609.84 | $30,320.58 | $31,048.37 | $31,793.63 | $32,556.58 | $33,338.03 ] $34,138.21 | $34,957.52 | $35,796.59
S 15 $28,917.82 J $30,320.37 | $31,048.16 | $31,793.22 | $32,556.16 ] $33,337.41 | $34,137.58 ] $34,956.90 | $35,795.76 | $36,654.80
S 16 $29,611.92 J $31,048.16 | $31,793.22 | $32,556.16 | $33,337.41 | $34,137.58 | $34,956.90 ] $35,795.76 | $36,654.80 | $37,534.43
S 17 $30,322.66 J $31,793.22 | $32,556.16 | $33,337.41 | $34,137.58 | $34,956.90 | $35,795.76 ] $36,654.80 | $37,534.43 | $38,435.28
S 18 $31,050.45 J $32,556.37 | $33,337.82 | $34,138.00 | $34,957.31 | $35,796.38 | $36,655.42 ] $37,535.06 | $38,435.90 | $39,358.38
S 19 $31,795.71 J $33,337.82 | $34,138.00 | $34,957.31 | $35,796.38 | $36,655.42 | $37,535.06 ] $38,435.90 | $39,358.38 | $40,302.91
S 20 $32,558.86 | $34,138.00 | $34,957.31 | $35,796.38 | $36,655.42 | $37,535.06 | $38,435.90 ] $39,358.38 | $40,302.91 | $41,270.11
S 21 $33,340.32 J $34,957.31 | $35,796.38 | $36,655.42 | $37,535.06 ] $38,435.90 J $39,358.38 ] $40,302.91 | $41,270.11 | $42,260.61
S 22 $34,140.50 J $35,796.38 | $36,655.42 | $37,535.06 | $38,435.90 | $39,358.38 | $40,302.91 ] $41,270.11 | $42,260.61 | $43,274.82
S 23 $34,959.81 | $36,655.42 | $37,535.06 | $38,435.90 | $39,358.38 | $40,302.91 | $41,270.11 ] $42,260.61 | $43,274.82 | $44,313.36
S 24 $35,798.88 | $37,535.06 | $38,435.90 | $39,358.38 | $40,302.91 | $41,270.11 | $42,260.61 ] $43,274.82 | $44,313.36 | $45,376.86
S 25 $36,658.13 | $38,436.11 | $39,358.59 | $40,303.12 | $41,270.32 | $42,260.82 | $43,275.02 | $44,313.57 | $45,377.07 | $46,466.16
S 26 $37,537.97 | $39,358.59 | $40,303.12 | $41,270.32 | $42,260.82 | $43,275.02 | $44,313.57 | $45,377.07 | $46,466.16 | $47,581.25
S 27 $38,438.82 | $40,303.12 | $41,270.32 | $42,260.82 | $43,275.02 | $44,313.57 | $45,377.07 | $46,466.16 | $47,581.25 | $48,723.17
S 28 $39,361.30 J $41,270.32 | $42,260.82 | $43,275.02 | $44,313.57 | $45,377.07 | $46,466.16 | $47,581.25 | $48,723.17 | $49,892.54
S 29 $40,306.03 J $42,260.82 | $43,275.02 | $44,313.57 | $45,377.07 | $46,466.16 | $47,581.25 | $48,723.17 | $49,892.54 | $51,090.00
S 30 $41,273.44 | $43,275.23 | $44,313.78 | $45,377.28 | $46,466.37 | $47,581.66 | $48,723.58 | $49,892.96 | $51,090.42 | $52,316.58
S 31 $42,263.94 | $44,313.78 | $45,377.28 | $46,466.37 | $47,581.66 | $48,723.58 | $49,892.96 ] $51,090.42 | $52,316.58 | $53,572.27
S 32 $43,278.35 | $45,377.28 | $46,466.37 | $47,581.66 | $48,723.58 | $49,892.96 | $51,090.42 | $52,316.58 | $53,572.27 | $54,857.92
S 33 $44,317.10 | $46,466.58 | $47,581.87 | $48,723.79 | $49,893.17 | $51,090.62 | $52,316.78 ] $53,572.48 | $54,858.13 | $56,174.77
S 34 $45,380.82 | $47,581.87 | $48,723.79 | $49,893.17 | $51,090.62 | $52,316.78 | $53,572.48 | $54,858.13 | $56,174.77 | $57,523.02
S 35 $46,469.90 J $48,723.79 | $49,893.17 | $51,090.62 | $52,316.78 | $53,572.48 | $54,858.13 | $56,174.77 | $57,523.02 | $58,903.52
S 36 $47,585.20 J $49,893.17 | $51,090.62 | $52,316.78 | $53,572.48 | $54,858.13 | $56,174.77 | $57,523.02 | $58,903.52 J $60,317.30
S 37 $48,727.33 | $51,090.62 | $52,316.78 | $53,572.48 | $54,858.13 | $56,174.77 | $57,523.02 ] $58,903.52 | $60,317.30 | $61,764.98
S 38 $49,896.70 J $52,316.78 | $53,572.48 | $54,858.13 | $56,174.77 | $57,523.02 | $58,903.52 ] $60,317.30 | $61,764.98 | $63,247.39
S 39 $51,094.16 | $53,572.27 | $54,857.92 | $56,174.56 | $57,522.82 | $58,903.31 | $60,317.09 ] $61,764.77 | $63,247.18 | $64,765.17
S 40 $52,320.32 | $54,857.92 | $56,174.56 | $57,522.82 | $58,903.31 | $60,317.09 | $61,764.77 ] $63,247.18 | $64,765.17 | $66,319.55
S 41 $53,576.02 | $56,174.35 | $57,522.61 | $58,903.10 | $60,316.88 | $61,764.56 | $63,246.98 ] $64,764.96 | $66,319.34 | $67,910.96
S 42 $54,861.87 | $57,522.61 | $58,903.10 | $60,316.88 | $61,764.56 | $63,246.98 | $64,764.96 ] $66,319.34 | $67,910.96 | $69,540.85
S 43 $56,178.51 | $58,903.10 ] $60,316.88 | $61,764.56 | $63,246.98 ] $64,764.96 | $66,319.34 ] $67,910.96 | $69,540.85 | $71,209.84
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2021 KING COUNTY 10 STEP ANNUAL/FLSA EXEMPT SQUARED SCHEDULE
(with a 1.5% General Wage Increase (GWI) for CLA Represented Employees)

Range 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10
S 44 $57,526.77 | $60,316.88 | $61,764.56 | $63,246.98 | $64,764.96 | $66,319.34 | $67,910.96 | $69,540.85 | $71,209.84 | $72,918.98
S 45 $58,907.47 | $61,764.56 | $63,246.98 | $64,764.96 | $66,319.34 | $67,910.96 | $69,540.85 | $71,209.84 | $72,918.98 | $74,669.09
S 46 $60,321.25 | $63,246.77 | $64,764.75 | $66,319.14 | $67,910.75 | $69,540.64 | $71,209.63 | $72,918.56 | $74,668.67 | $76,460.80
S 47 $61,768.93 | $64,764.75 | $66,319.14 | $67,910.75 | $69,540.64 J $71,209.63 | $72,918.56 | $74,668.67 | $76,460.80 | $78,295.78
S 48 $63,251.34 | $66,319.14 | $67,910.75 | $69,540.64 | $71,209.63 | $72,918.56 | $74,668.67 | $76,460.80 | $78,295.78 | $80,174.85
S 49 $64,769.33 | $67,910.54 | $69,540.43 | $71,209.42 | $72,918.35 | $74,668.46 | $76,460.59 | $78,295.57 | $80,174.64 | $82,098.85
S 50 $66,323.71 | $69,540.43 | $71,209.42 | $72,918.35 | $74,668.46 | $76,460.59 | $78,295.57 | $80,174.64 | $82,098.85 | $84,069.23
S 51 $67,915.54 | $71,209.42 | $72,918.35 | $74,668.46 | $76,460.59 § $78,295.57 | $80,174.64 | $82,098.85 | $84,069.23 | $86,086.83
S 52 $69,545.42 | $72,918.35 | $74,668.46 | $76,460.59 | $78,295.57 |J $80,174.64 | $82,098.85 | $84,069.23 | $86,086.83 | $88,152.90
S 53 $71,214.42 | $74,668.26 | $76,460.38 | $78,295.36 | $80,174.43 | $82,098.64 | $84,069.02 | $86,086.62 | $88,152.69 | $90,268.26
S 54 $72,923.55 | $76,460.38 | $78,295.36 | $80,174.43 | $82,098.64 | $84,069.02 | $86,086.62 | $88,152.69 | $90,268.26 | $92,434.78
S 55 $74,673.66 | $78,295.36 | $80,174.43 | $82,098.64 | $84,069.02 J $86,086.62 | $88,152.69 | $90,268.26 | $92,434.78 | $94,653.31
S 56 $76,465.79 | $80,174.43 | $82,098.64 | $84,069.02 | $86,086.62 J $88,152.69 | $90,268.26 | $92,434.78 | $94,653.31 | $96,925.09
S 57 $78,300.98 | $82,098.64 | $84,069.02 | $86,086.62 | $88,152.69 J $90,268.26 | $92,434.78 | $94,653.31 | $96,925.09 | $99,251.36
S 58 $80,180.26 | $84,069.02 | $86,086.62 | $88,152.69 | $90,268.26 § $92,434.78 | $94,653.31 | $96,925.09 | $99,251.36 ] $101,633.38
S 59 $82,104.67 | $86,086.83 J $88,152.90 | $90,268.46 J $92,434.99 | $94,653.52 | $96,925.30 ] $99,251.57 ]$101,633.58 | $104,072.80
S 60 $84,075.26 | $88,152.90 | $90,268.46 | $92,434.99 | $94,653.52 § $96,925.30 | $99,251.57 ]$101,633.58 | $104,072.80 ] $106,570.46
S 61 $86,093.07 | $90,268.67 | $92,435.20 | $94,653.73 | $96,925.50 § $99,251.78 |$101,633.79 | $104,073.01 ] $106,570.67 ] $109,128.45
S 62 $88,159.34 | $92,434.99 | $94,653.52 | $96,925.30 | $99,251.57 §$101,633.58 | $104,072.80 | $106,570.46 | $109,128.24 §1$111,747.38
S 63 $90,275.12 | $94,653.52 J $96,925.30 | $99,251.57 §$101,633.58 | $104,072.80 §$106,570.46 ] $109,128.24 | $111,747.38 | $114,429.33
S 64 $92,441.65 | $96,925.09 |J $99,251.36 | $101,633.38 § $104,072.59 | $106,570.26 §$109,128.03 | $111,747.17 | $114,429.12 | $117,175.34
S 65 $94,660.18 | $99,251.15 §$101,633.17 § $104,072.38 § $106,570.05 §$109,127.82 §$111,746.96 | $114,428.91 | $117,175.14 | $119,987.30
S 66 $96,931.95 ]$101,633.17 | $104,072.38 | $106,570.05 §$109,127.82 §$111,746.96 | $114,428.91 |$117,175.14 ] $119,987.30 ] $122,867.06
S 67 $99,258.22 ]$104,072.18 § $106,569.84 § $109,127.62 §$111,746.75 §$114,428.70 §$117,174.93 ] $119,987.09 ] $122,866.85 | $125,815.66
S 68 |J$101,640.45 ] $106,570.05 §$109,127.82 §$111,746.96 | $114,428.91 §$117,175.14 ] $119,987.30 | $122,867.06 | $125,815.87 | $128,835.41
S 69 |J$104,079.87 ] $109,127.82 §$111,746.96 | $114,428.91 | $117,175.14 §$119,987.30 ] $122,867.06 | $125,815.87 | $128,835.41 | $131,927.54
S 70  ]$106,577.74 §$111,746.75 | $114,428.70 | $117,174.93 §$119,987.09 §$122,866.85 | $125,815.66 | $128,835.20 ] $131,927.33 ] $135,093.50
S 71 ]%$109,135.52 |$114,428.50 §$117,174.72 ] $119,986.88 J $122,866.64 § $125,815.46 | $128,834.99 |$131,927.12 ] $135,093.30 ] $138,335.60
S 72 ]$111,754.86 | $117,174.93 §$119,987.09 | $122,866.85 § $125,815.66 § $128,835.20 | $131,927.33 | $135,093.50 ] $138,335.81 ] $141,655.90
S 73 §$114,437.02 ] $119,987.30 § $122,867.06 | $125,815.87 | $128,835.41 §$131,927.54 ] $135,093.71 | $138,336.02 § $141,656.11 | $145,055.87
S 74 §$117,183.46 ] $122,866.85 | $125,815.66 | $128,835.20 | $131,927.33 J $135,093.50 ] $138,335.81 | $141,655.90 | $145,055.66 | $148,536.96
S 75 ]%$119,995.82 | $125,815.66 | $128,835.20 | $131,927.33 § $135,093.50 §$138,335.81 § $141,655.90 ] $145,055.66 | $148,536.96 ] $152,101.87
S 76 ]$122,875.79 | $128,835.20 | $131,927.33 ] $135,093.50 | $138,335.81 § $141,655.90 | $145,055.66 ] $148,536.96 | $152,101.87 ] $155,752.27
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2021 KING COUNTY 10 STEP ANNUAL/FLSA EXEMPT SQUARED SCHEDULE
(with a 1.5% General Wage Increase (GWI) for CLA Represented Employees)

Range 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10

S 77 ]$125,824.82 | $131,927.33 § $135,093.50 | $138,335.81 | $141,655.90 J§ $145,055.66 | $148,536.96 | $152,101.87 | $155,752.27 | $159,490.24
S 78 ] $128,844.56 | $135,093.50 §$138,335.81 | $141,655.90 | $145,055.66 § $148,536.96 | $152,101.87 | $155,752.27 | $159,490.24 | $163,318.06
S 79 ]$131,936.90 | $138,335.81 §$141,655.90 | $145,055.66 | $148,536.96 | $152,101.87 | $155,752.27 | $159,490.24 | $163,318.06 ] $167,237.62
S 80 ]$135,103.28 | $141,655.70 | $145,055.46 § $148,536.75 | $152,101.66 } $155,752.06 | $159,490.03 | $163,317.86 | $167,237.41 | $171,251.18
S 81 ]$138,345.79 | $145,055.66 ]| $148,536.96 | $152,101.87 | $155,752.27 | $159,490.24 | $163,318.06 | $167,237.62 | $171,251.39 | $175,361.47
S 82 ]$141,666.10 | $148,536.96 | $152,101.87 § $155,752.27 | $159,490.24 | $163,318.06 | $167,237.62 §$171,251.39 | $175,361.47 | $179,570.14
S 83 ]$145,066.06 | $152,101.87 | $155,752.27 | $159,490.24 | $163,318.06 | $167,237.62 | $171,251.39 §$175,361.47 | $179,570.14 ] $183,879.90
S 84 ]$148,547.57 | $155,752.06 ] $159,490.03 § $163,317.86 | $167,237.41 |} $171,251.18 | $175,361.26 §$179,569.94 | $183,879.70 ] $188,292.83
S 85 ]$152,112.69 | $159,490.24 ] $163,318.06 § $167,237.62 | $171,251.39 | $175,361.47 | $179,570.14 §$183,879.90 | $188,293.04 ] $192,812.05
S 86 | $155,763.30 | $163,317.86 | $167,237.41 §$171,251.18 | $175,361.26 | $179,569.94 | $183,879.70 | $188,292.83 | $192,811.84 | $197,439.42
S 87 ]$159,501.68 | $167,237.41 | $171,251.18 § $175,361.26 | $179,569.94 | $183,879.70 | $188,292.83 §$192,811.84 | $197,439.42 | $202,177.87
S 88 ]$163,329.71 | $171,251.18 | $175,361.26 § $179,569.94 | $183,879.70 | $188,292.83 | $192,811.84 | $197,439.42 | $202,177.87 ] $207,030.10
S 89 ]$167,249.68 | $175,361.26 | $179,569.94 § $183,879.70 | $188,292.83 | $192,811.84 | $197,439.42 |§$202,177.87 | $207,030.10 ] $211,998.80
S 90 ]$171,263.66 | $179,569.94 ] $183,879.70 | $188,292.83 | $192,811.84 | $197,439.42 | $202,177.87 §$207,030.10 | $211,998.80 ] $217,086.69
S 91 ]$175,373.95 | $183,879.49 ] $188,292.62 § $192,811.63 | $197,439.01 | $202,177.46 | $207,029.68 §$211,998.38 | $217,086.27 | $222,296.26
S 92 |]$179,582.83 | $188,292.62 ] $192,811.63 | $197,439.01 | $202,177.46 | $207,029.68 | $211,998.38 | $217,086.27 | $222,296.26 | $227,631.46
S 93 ]$183,892.80 | $192,811.63 ] $197,439.01 § $202,177.46 | $207,029.68 | $211,998.38 | $217,086.27 | $222,296.26 | $227,631.46 ] $233,094.58
S 94 ]$188,306.14 | $197,439.01 ] $202,177.46 | $207,029.68 | $211,998.38 | $217,086.27 | $222,296.26 | $227,631.46 | $233,094.58 ] $238,688.94
S 95 ]$192,825.57 | $202,177.66 | $207,029.89 § $211,998.59 | $217,086.48 | $222,296.46 | $227,631.66 | $233,094.78 | $238,689.15 | $244,417.68
S 96 |]$197,453.36 | $207,029.89 ] $211,998.59 § $217,086.48 | $222,296.46 | $227,631.66 | $233,094.78 | $238,689.15 | $244,417.68 ] $250,283.70
S 97 1$202,192.22 | $211,998.59 | $217,086.48 § $222,296.46 | $227,631.66 | $233,094.78 | $238,689.15 | $244,417.68 | $250,283.70 ] $256,290.53
S 98 | $207,044.86 | $217,086.48 | $222,296.46 | $227,631.66 | $233,094.78 | $238,689.15 | $244,417.68 | $250,283.70 | $256,290.53 | $262,441.50
S 99 ]1$212,013.98 | $222,296.67 | $227,631.87 | $233,094.99 | $238,689.36 | $244,417.89 | $250,283.90 | $256,290.74 | $262,441.71 | $268,740.37
S 100 § $217,102.29 §$227,631.66 | $233,094.78 ] $238,689.15 | $244,417.68 | $250,283.70 | $256,290.53 | $262,441.50 | $268,740.16 § $275,189.82
S 101 | $222,312.69 J$233,094.78 | $238,689.15 | $244,417.68 | $250,283.70 § $256,290.53 | $262,441.50 | $268,740.16 | $275,189.82 | $281,794.45
S 102 | $227,648.10 | $238,688.94 |$244,417.47 | $250,283.49 | $256,290.32 § $262,441.30 | $268,739.95 | $275,189.62 | $281,794.24 | $288,557.36
S 103 | $233,111.63 | $244,417.47 | $250,283.49 ] $256,290.32 | $262,441.30 § $268,739.95 | $275,189.62 | $281,794.24 | $288,557.36 | $295,482.72
S 104 | $238,706.21 §$250,283.49 | $256,290.32 ] $262,441.30 | $268,739.95 §$275,189.62 | $281,794.24 | $288,557.36 | $295,482.72 | $302,574.27
S 105 | $244,435.15 | $256,290.32 | $262,441.30 ] $268,739.95 | $275,189.62 § $281,794.24 | $288,557.36 | $295,482.72 | $302,574.27 | $309,835.97
S 106 | $250,301.58 | $262,441.30 | $268,739.95 ] $275,189.62 | $281,794.24 | $288,557.36 | $295,482.72 | $302,574.27 | $309,835.97 | $317,271.97
S 107 | $256,308.83 | $268,739.74 | $275,189.41 | $281,794.03 | $288,557.15 | $295,482.51 | $302,574.06 | $309,835.76 | $317,271.76 | $324,886.22
S 108 | $262,460.22 | $275,189.62 | $281,794.24 | $288,557.36 | $295,482.72 | $302,574.27 | $309,835.97 | $317,271.97 | $324,886.43 | $332,683.73
S 109 | $268,759.30 | $281,794.03 | $288,557.15 ] $295,482.51 | $302,574.06 § $309,835.76 | $317,271.76 | $324,886.22 | $332,683.52 | $340,668.02
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